## BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH RESOLUTION 2021-55

## AUTHORIZING A SALARY INCREASE FOR PART-TIME EMPLOYEE KRISTIE DICKERT THE SECRETARY FOR PLANNING AND ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach Land Use Boards has a need for a Board Secretary; and

WHEREAS, Kristie Dickert, is a certified Planning Board/Zoning Board Secretary; and

**WHEREAS**, Kristie Dickert, has been employed since 2017 as the Part-Time Planning Board/Zoning Board Secretary at a salary of \$10,659.84 annually; and

**WHEREAS**, the surrounding communities pay the following salaries to date: Neptune City \$12,500, Allenhurst \$16,900, Interlaken \$13,350, Spring Lake \$17,660; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Administrator has determined that based on the surrounding communities' salaries and the similar workload that Kristie Dickert should be brought in line with her peers at a salary of \$16,000 annually.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach that Kristie Dickert, a certified Planning Board/Zoning Board Secretary receive an Annual Salary of \$16,000.00.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT**, certified copies of said Resolution be forwarded to the Administrator, the Chief Financial Officer and the Planning and Zoning Board Secretary.

Seconded by Councilman Sexsmith and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	X			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Sexsmith	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Fox	X			

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Bradley Beach, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach at a meeting held on January 26, 2021.

<u>Frica Kostyz</u> Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk